COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:)
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF) Case No. 2019-00257
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR: 1) A)
DECLARATION THAT CONSTRUCTION OF A LOW)
PRESSURE SYSTEM SAFETY IMPROVEMENT IS AN	
EXTENSION OF ITS SYSTEM IN THE ORDINARY)
COURSE OF BUSINESS; 2) IN THE ALTERNATIVE,)
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC) \
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR SUCH) \
CONSTRUCTION; 3) APPROVAL OF AN	<i>)</i>)
AMENDMENT AND EXPANSION OF ITS))
ACCELERATED MAIN REPLACEMENT TARIFF TO	,)
ITS SAFETY MODIFICATION AND REPLACEMENT)
TARIFF; AND (4) APPROVAL TO MODIFY THE 2019)
AMRP CONSTRUCTION PLAN)

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I have prepared responses on behalf of Columbia Gas of Kentucky to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated August 15, 2019 and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

DATE: 8.27.19

David A. Monte

Sr. Vice President of Safety, Environmental, and Engineering

NiSource Inc.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by David A. Monte on this the 2711 day of August, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: MARCH 26, 1012



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:)
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF) Case No. 2019-00257
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR: 1) A)
DECLARATION THAT CONSTRUCTION OF A LOW)
PRESSURE SYSTEM SAFETY IMPROVEMENT IS AN)
EXTENSION OF ITS SYSTEM IN THE ORDINARY)
COURSE OF BUSINESS; 2) IN THE ALTERNATIVE,)
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR SUCH)
CONSTRUCTION; 3) APPROVAL OF AN)
AMENDMENT AND EXPANSION OF ITS)
ACCELERATED MAIN REPLACEMENT TARIFF TO)
ITS SAFETY MODIFICATION AND REPLACEMENT)
TARIFF; AND (4) APPROVAL TO MODIFY THE 2019)
AMRP CONSTRUCTION PLAN)

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I have prepared responses on behalf of Columbia Gas of Kentucky to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated August 15, 2019 and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

DATE: 8 27 2019

Judy M. Cooper

Director, Regulatory Affairs Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by Judy M. Cooper on this the <u>2.7</u> the day of August, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/15/2022

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:	
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF) Case No. 2019-00257
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR: 1) A	
DECLARATION THAT CONSTRUCTION OF A LOW)
PRESSURE SYSTEM SAFETY IMPROVEMENT IS AN)
EXTENSION OF ITS SYSTEM IN THE ORDINARY)
COURSE OF BUSINESS; 2) IN THE ALTERNATIVE,	
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR SUCH))
CONSTRUCTION; 3) APPROVAL OF AN)
AMENDMENT AND EXPANSION OF ITS)
ACCELERATED MAIN REPLACEMENT TARIFF TO)
ITS SAFETY MODIFICATION AND REPLACEMENT)
TARIFF; AND (4) APPROVAL TO MODIFY THE 2019)
AMRP CONSTRUCTION PLAN	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I have prepared responses on behalf of Columbia Gas of Kentucky to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated August 15, 2019 and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

DATE: 8 27 2019 Sam & Julion

Gary E. Sullivan

Manager, Field Engineering Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by Gary E. Sullivan on this the 27th day of August, 2019.

Enelyn Long Dun Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/15/2022